Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025
Wadenswil, 20.9.2025

Event 23 Men, 100m Freestyle 2012 and older
20.09.2025 - 17:40 Startlist
Name Jg. Klub Richtzeit Zeitfeld Bemerkung
Heat 1 of 11
1 Horeth Jannik 11 4828 1:29.51 o
2 Lauber My-Son 12 TAGI 1:22.81 o
3 Braun Timo 12 4828 1:17.04 o
4 Redeker Bennet Johann 11 4828 1:18.58 o
5 Bilman Tim 10  WINT 1:24.73 o
Heat 2 of 11
1 Huebscher Jules 12 TAGI 1:16.59 o
2 Hibbeln Leopold 12 SVSW 1:13.52 o
3 Kaiser Hannes 08 4828 1:10.49 o
4 Marey Aymo 11 SCT 1:12.80 o
5 Kaufmann Henry 12 WAED 1:13.58 o
Heat 3 of 11
1 Bodmer Nicolas 11  SCT 1:09.05 L
2 Biffiger Liam 11 SCT 1:07.91 o
3 Schwarzer Lionel 11 WINT 1:05.92 o
4 Zahorsky Andrej 11 SVSW 1:06.72 o
5 Birzele Malo 11 CHUR 1:08.64 o
Heat 4 of 11
1 Arnold Constantin 12 SCT 1:05.91 L
2 Miljanovic Alexander 11  SVSwW 1:05.07 L
3 Hensel Noe 12 SVSW 1.04.27 L
4 Oberholzer Jason 12  SVSW 1:04.90 L
5 Thomet Shiv 09 WAED 1:05.41 o
Heat 5 of 11
1 Horin Arsenii 10 SVsSwW 1:03.99 L
2 d'Hondt Joris 11 Svsw 1:03.47 o
3 Diez Jorge 73 FLOS 1:03.25 o
4 Wuest Julius 11 LIMM 1:03.44 o
5 Bozinov Filip 10 TAGI 1:03.73 o
Heat 6 of 11
1 Bolliger Jan 07 TAGI 1:03.11 o
2 Tang Owen 10 LIMM 1:01.49 o
3 Yotsumoto Yuuki 10 LIMM 1:00.79 L
4 Cenni Alessandro 12 LIMM 1:01.28 L
5 Macharashvili David 11  WINT 1:03.10 L
Heat 7 of 11
1 Hensel Lasse 11  SVSwW 1:00.55 o
2 Zargartou Amir 09 FLOS 1:00.15 o
3 Paulon Giuliano 09 SCT 59.70 o
4 Jaeger Cyril 09 SCT 59.96 o
5 Conrad Andrea 08 TAGI 1:00.34 o

Splash Meet Manager, 11.82872

Registered to Schwimmverein Wadenswil 1985

20.09.2025 17:51 - Page 1



Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025

Wadenswil, 20.9.2025

Event 23, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 8 of 11

1 Ragazzo Enea

2 Fleischmann Louan
3 Juma Jafari Rene
4 Mercuri Jack Wade
5 Feld Flurin

Heat 9 of 11

1 Jenne Jonnas Pascal

2 Diez Julian

3 Gentina Vico

4 Middelmann Julian
5 Mueller Tobias

Heat 10 of 11

1 Krieg Quentin

2 Nagypal Levente
3 Candinas Matteo
4 Simeoni Manuel
5 Li Christian

Heat 11 of 11

1 Bruetsch Maxime Zeno

2 Wunderlin Levi

3 Gerdes Eder

4 Heyn Robiin

5 Baumann Matteo

10
09
09
11
10

09
10
09
11
01

10
09
09
05
11

05
10

06
10

CHUR
CHUR
FLOS
SCT
LIMM

LIMM
FLOS
SVSW
LIMM
SVSW

SCT
FLOS
CHUR
TAGI
LIMM

LIMM
LIMM
SVSwW
SVSwW
LIMM

59.61
59.17
58.72
58.94
59.52

57.88
57.31
56.51
57.04
57.76

56.44
56.40
56.22
56.35
56.40

55.50
54.82
51.15
52.00
55.14

Splash Meet Manager, 11.82872

Registered to Schwimmverein Wadenswil 1985

20.09.2025 17:51 - Page 2



