

Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025  
Wädenswil, 20.9.2025

Event 23  
20.09.2025 - 17:40

Men, 100m Freestyle

2012 and older  
Startlist

Name	Jg.	Klub	Richtzeit	Zeitfeld	Bemerkung
<u>Heat 1 of 11</u>					
1 Horeth Jannik	11	4828	1:29.51	___:___.	_____
2 Lauber My-Son	12	TAGI	1:22.81	___:___.	_____
3 Braun Timo	12	4828	1:17.04	___:___.	_____
4 Redeker Bennet Johann	11	4828	1:18.58	___:___.	_____
5 Bilman Tim	10	WINT	1:24.73	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 2 of 11</u>					
1 Huebscher Jules	12	TAGI	1:16.59	___:___.	_____
2 Hibbeln Leopold	12	SVSW	1:13.52	___:___.	_____
3 Kaiser Hannes	08	4828	1:10.49	___:___.	_____
4 Marey Aymo	11	SCT	1:12.80	___:___.	_____
5 Kaufmann Henry	12	WAED	1:13.58	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 3 of 11</u>					
1 Bodmer Nicolas	11	SCT	1:09.05	___:___.	_____
2 Biffiger Liam	11	SCT	1:07.91	___:___.	_____
3 Schwarzer Lionel	11	WINT	1:05.92	___:___.	_____
4 Zahorsky Andrej	11	SVSW	1:06.72	___:___.	_____
5 Birzele Malo	11	CHUR	1:08.64	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 4 of 11</u>					
1 Arnold Constantin	12	SCT	1:05.91	___:___.	_____
2 Miljanovic Alexander	11	SVSW	1:05.07	___:___.	_____
3 Hensel Noe	12	SVSW	1:04.27	___:___.	_____
4 Oberholzer Jason	12	SVSW	1:04.90	___:___.	_____
5 Thomet Shiv	09	WAED	1:05.41	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 5 of 11</u>					
1 Horin Arsenii	10	SVSW	1:03.99	___:___.	_____
2 d'Hondt Joris	11	SVSW	1:03.47	___:___.	_____
3 Diez Jorge	73	FLOS	1:03.25	___:___.	_____
4 Wuest Julius	11	LIMM	1:03.44	___:___.	_____
5 Bozinov Filip	10	TAGI	1:03.73	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 6 of 11</u>					
1 Bolliger Jan	07	TAGI	1:03.11	___:___.	_____
2 Tang Owen	10	LIMM	1:01.49	___:___.	_____
3 Yotsumoto Yuuki	10	LIMM	1:00.79	___:___.	_____
4 Cenni Alessandro	12	LIMM	1:01.28	___:___.	_____
5 Macharashvili David	11	WINT	1:03.10	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 7 of 11</u>					
1 Hensel Lasse	11	SVSW	1:00.55	___:___.	_____
2 Zargartou Amir	09	FLOS	1:00.15	___:___.	_____
3 Paulon Giuliano	09	SCT	59.70	___:___.	_____
4 Jaeger Cyril	09	SCT	59.96	___:___.	_____
5 Conrad Andrea	08	TAGI	1:00.34	___:___.	_____

Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025  
Wädenswil, 20.9.2025

---

Event 23, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 8 of 11

1	Ragazzo Enea	10	CHUR	59.61	___:___.	_____
2	Fleischmann Louan	09	CHUR	59.17	___:___.	_____
3	Juma Jafari Rene	09	FLOS	58.72	___:___.	_____
4	Mercuri Jack Wade	11	SCT	58.94	___:___.	_____
5	Feld Flurin	10	LIMM	59.52	___:___.	_____

Heat 9 of 11

1	Jenne Jonnas Pascal	09	LIMM	57.88	___:___.	_____
2	Diez Julian	10	FLOS	57.31	___:___.	_____
3	Gentina Vico	09	SVSW	56.51	___:___.	_____
4	Middelmann Julian	11	LIMM	57.04	___:___.	_____
5	Mueller Tobias	01	SVSW	57.76	___:___.	_____

Heat 10 of 11

1	Krieg Quentin	10	SCT	56.44	___:___.	_____
2	Nagypal Levente	09	FLOS	56.40	___:___.	_____
3	Candinas Matteo	09	CHUR	56.22	___:___.	_____
4	Simeoni Manuel	05	TAGI	56.35	___:___.	_____
5	Li Christian	11	LIMM	56.40	___:___.	_____

Heat 11 of 11

1	Bruetsch Maxime Zeno	05	LIMM	55.50	___:___.	_____
2	Wunderlin Levi	10	LIMM	54.82	___:___.	_____
3	Gerdes Eder	04	SVSW	51.15	___:___.	_____
4	Heyn Robiin	06	SVSW	52.00	___:___.	_____
5	Baumann Matteo	10	LIMM	55.14	___:___.	_____